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RexBot3D OC—120 Kit MIE A¥

| 0c—120 [DIY]

NEE

RexBot3D OC—120 DIY kit

UAERL g b

Single / 0.4mm

I2|E| HEAI
—Co o™

FFF (% Fuse Filament Fabrication)

EXIME XY, Z positioning

HIZ AfO|= 316(w) x 327 (d) x 324 (h) (mm)
EEET 30~200mm/sec

MZ 2 8kg

= 37| 120(w) X 120 (d) X 120 (h) (mm)
H2IE Y AXH MDF (3 Medium Density Fibreboard)

HME FH(EUE) 0.05~0.4mm

ESTEEN ABS, PLA, NYLON, WOOD, FLEXIBLE
s 2/ g 2 0~250C / 0~110C

i BiAl USB 2.0 or SD card

2RI 0|=2! (Disassembled)

| Electronic

| Software

2 1l

Input 100v~220v, 50/60 Hz

STL, OBJ

Output 24V 6.5A 156W

XIE 2 HA

Windows 7/8, Windows xp

* HiZo| AW 9 TMES HE TR0l BB & USLICH
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RexBot3D OC-120 Kit £& M|IF2|AE 1
A Fous
ZE M Parts ChecklistE HIEA| E0lsto] 3 U MES ZHISI0] FAIL, HE HIL 2ol MSES
e 2II61H HE ZRIA| H2[5H| AL20| 7HSEILICE
A\ E7|(0llA])
= HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3x6MM » H—1—1
= Y-SLIDE » H-1-9
Head Parts 1
NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA | Check
1 h H-1-1 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3x6MM 12
2 - r H—-1-2 STEPPING MOTOR 3
3 I \ H-1-3 TOP PLATE 1
4 ' H-1-4 BUSHING BEARING LM-8UU 8
N
5 < H-1-5 NOZZLE MOUNT 1
o
6 - H-1-6 NO HEAD—WITH THREAD M4X5MM 24
7 / H—1-7 X — SHAFT (224MM, ¢8) 2
8 / H-1-8 Y — SHAFT (248MM, ¢8) 2
9 S H-1-9 Y-SLIDE 2
L. 4
10 ' H-1-10 MOTOR PULLEY 2

6 | RexBot3D OC-120
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RexBot3D OC-120 Kit & #H|F2|AE 2

Head Parts 2
NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA |Check
1 ‘ H-1-11 BEARING F605Z 12
< ) —q—

12 \1 ) H-1-12 SPRING WASHER (M5) 8

13 H-1-13 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X20MM 4

14 H—1-14 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30MM 2

15 H-1-15 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT WASHER 2

. HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
16 Q ) H-1-16 M5XTOMM 2

H-1-17 TENSION (1540MWM) 1

18 N H-1-18 TENSION HOLDER 2

NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA | Check
1 BO—-1-1 BEARING E608Z 1
2 BO—-1-2 ROUND CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X4MM 4
3 BO-1-3 LCD PANEL 1
4 BO-1-4 KNOB 1
5 BO-1-5 BOTTOM PLATE 1

RexBot3D OC—120 X2 MmA| | 7



RexBot3D OC-120 Kit & #H|32|AE 3

Bottom Parts 2

NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA | Check
’
6 \ BO-1-6 TOP & BOTTOM SUPPORT (240MM, $10) 4
7 \ BO-1-7 Z - SHAFT (243.2VM, #8) 2
8 67‘7 BO—1-8 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30MM 4
9 BO—1-9 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X10MM 4
10 BO—1-10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10MM 2
1 BO—1-11 Z — SHAFT FIXED GUIDE 2
12 BO-1-12 LEG SUPPORT 4
13 BO—1-13 PCB SUPPORT F-3X5 4
14 BO—1-14 PCB SUPPORT M—3X13 4
Bed Parts 1
NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA |Check
1 . N B-1 FLAT CROSS HEAD BOLT M4X30MM 4
It B
2 0 A B-2 BUILD PLATE 1
A
3 B-3 HEAT PLATE 1

8 | RexBot3D 0C-120 =&
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RexBot3D OC-120 Kit = ®|F2|AE 4

Bed Parts 2
NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA |Check

4 W B-4 SPRING 4
5 "-i B-5 Z — SLIDE BASE 1

6 \ B-6 Z — SHAFT SCREW 1

7 B—7 Z — SHAFT BALL BUSHING 2
8 g B-8 Z — SHAFT SCREW GUIDE 1
9 D B-9 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3X8MM 8
10 @ '\“‘W B-10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X10MM 4
11 i B-11 COUPLING 1

Union Parts
NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA | Check
1 T U HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10MM 6
2 @ ) U-2 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X10MM 4
3 U-3 Z — SHAFT FIXED GUIDE 2
4 @ ) I u-4 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X12MM 2

RexBot3D OC-120 X! MHA | 9



RexBot3D OC-120 Kit & #H|F2|AE 5

Etc. Parts 1

NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA |Check
1 W E-1 EXTRUDER NOZZLE 1
2 E-2 NOZZLE BOARD COVER 1
3 m AAAAAAA E-3 ROUND CMRs())(S485’\|;||'\I§IAD BOLT P
4 . E-4 NOZZLE DUCT 1
5 E-5 FAN DUCT 1
6 W E-6 FLAT CROSS HEAD SCREW M3X15MM 4
7 w E-7 ROUND CROSS HEAD BOLT M4X5MM 2
8 ‘ E-8 LIMITS FIXED UNIT 1
9 g E-9 NUT (M4) 1
10 g g E-10 NUT (M2) 4
11 (P E-11 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X20MM 1
12 Q E-12 BED CONNECT CABLE 1
13 Q E-13 H — BAND (400MM) 1
1 @ E—14 LIMITS SXVQCZH_(445M M) 2

10 | RexBot3D OC—120 X2 HEA



RexBot3D OC-120 Kit £& H|F2|AE 6

Etc. Parts 2

NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA | Check
15 (™ E-15 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M2X12MM 4
16 (™ E-16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M2X15MM 2
. . LIMITS sv!ng(of (149MM) ;
18 E-18 10PIN CABLE A~ 1
19 g ’ E-19 THROUGH — TUBE (700MM) 1
2 0 E-20 MOTOR CABLE(XL) ]
o O oo MOTOR gA_BLE(M) ]
o Q Eo MOTOR CABLE(S) )
-Y,z-
23 E-23 FAN (12V) -1,2- 2
2 E-24 MAIN BOARD 1
25 3 E-25 NOZZLE BOARD 1
26 * E-26 MOUNT 1
®
CASE
27 ®@ o @ E-27 O/ @/ @F/ @R/ ©:F 5
ZH 17
@
2| M
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RexBot3D OC-120 Kit & ®|F2|AE 7

Etc. Parts 3

NO. Photo Part NO. Part Name EA | Check
2% °.........m -8 FLAT cr;/logiizﬁ/jo BOLT .
29 °“"""""""’m E-29 FLAT cr:/losiisrmo BOLT .
30 E-30 CABLE TIE 8
31 E-31 ROUND CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X4MM 8
32 E-32 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3X8MM 2
33 E-33 MOTOR DUCT 1
34 E-34 MAIN BOARD CASE 1
35 E-35 FILAMENT HOLDER(body) 1
36 E-36 PCB SUPPORT F-3X10 4
37 q )M E-37 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10MM 4
38 L E-38 SPRING WASHER (M5) 4
39 Q E-39 BEARING E608Z 4
40 @ E-40 FLAT WASHER (M5) 4
4 E-41 MATERIAL HANG 2

12 | RexBot3D OC—120 X2 HHA
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Part NO.
H-1-1
H-1-2
H-1-3

Part Name
HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3x6MM
STEPPING MOTOR
TOP PLATE

14 | RexBot3D OC—120 =2 MHA




At ZRE 2

% H-1-102 ZE| S0l Zsl0], H-1-62 1HA| HIEA| ZE{Se| WSt Hif H-1-6 1717} 27| & =
ZOIFAID, H-1-102} RES2 02|2} $20] £l %5:0| H-1-6 LIAIE MAfS| DFSIHM Z0iFLICL

Part Name
MOTOR PULLEY
NO HEAD-WITH THREAD M4X5MM

RexBot3D OC-120 X2 MEHA{ | 15




Ak ZEE 3

% H=1—-4= H—-1-52t2 2 2135} Ltilojof SLICt
% H-1-62 H-1-92] 2tofl ZSuf7x] Z0[H ELict,
¥ 0 2 BAE £E9| LI} Z2I2 HIEA| H|0|X[S EZESIFAI7| HFZLICE

Part NO. Part Name EA
H-1-4 BUSHING BEARING LM—8UU 8
H-1-5 NOZZLE MOUNT 1
H-1-6 NO HEAD-WITH THREAD M4X5MM 16
H-1-7 X — SHAFT (224MM, ¢8) 2
H-1-8 Y — SHAFT (248MM, ¢8) 2
H-1-9 Y-SLIDE 2

16 | RexBot3D OC-120 =& MHA



A xBiE 4

% H-1-50l= £0] 670 UM, H-1—-6 AX5MM LIAL =8 A, 23t 20| ZTMo = HAIE Z0j
LIAHS Af8to] Zo[H FL|ck
%H-1-8 HiZoll 22 Z2A| 191 Esbil £ ZRIS Lich

RexBot3D OC—120 =& AHA | 17




YER XBIES

¥ H-1-112 270 0t 2AISto] 1702 TS olELICE

Part NO. Part Name @

H-1-11 BEARING F605Z H-1-13 B4

M5X20MM Lt
H-1-11

H-1-12 SPRING WASHER (M5)
H-1-13 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X20MM H-1-11
H-1-14 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30MM W2 G
H-1-15 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT WASHER Ho2 H-1-15 Q

18 | RexBot3D OC—120 X! HEA




B ZBE 6

% H-1-162t H-1-128

Part Name

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT
M5X10MM

SPRING WASHER (M5)

RexBot3D OC-120 Z&! MHA{ | 19




% A|ZH ZOIESE] H-1-17 (HIM)S WHRLTL HRZE HOISE 8517 510,
=F 012E Z} x|l =it Zo| HEsHH ELICt,

% H-1-17 (HIM)2 x| A3H £ oF 3~5CmET HAFAIDL HEIFHAL

% X8 =M= CHE HOoIXIE =

20 | RexBot3D OC—120 = MHA
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SITHE XEIT 1

% BO-1-12 1HEIX| 2202, WX|X| =S FofRiLIch

BO-1-1
=3

Part NO. Part Name EA - o -

BO-1-1 BEARING E608Z 1

BO-1-2 ROUND CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X4MM 4 BOTTOM

BO—-1-3 LCD PANEL 1 COMBINED

BO-1-4 KNOB 1

BO-1-5 BOTTOM PLATE 1

BO—-1-13 PCB SUPPORT F-3X5 4 © o
BO-1-14 PCB SUPPORT M—3X13 4

22 | RexBot3D OC-120 =& MM



SItHE X8k 2

% BO—1-92} BO—1-10 LI\t= =3 247l Z&sto| SLick

BO-1-8 il
M5X30

=

1 ]

-

. W . S A

L
B P T Y

LT Y S
L]

——————0

e

Part NO. Part Name EA
BO—1-6 | TOP & BOTTOM SUPPORT (240MM,$10) | 4
BO—1-7 Z — SHAFT (243.2MM, $8) 2
BO-1-8 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X30MM 4
BO-1-9 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X10MM 4
BO-1-10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10MM 2
BO—1-11 Z — SHAFT FIXED GUIDE 2
BO—-1-12 LEG SUPPORT 4




HISTE / SHEHR ZEIT

% B-1(47H)S 2% J21Zo| x2!50] 0|1, B—-112 B—60]l &1t 5t MElE LES0fl ZoIM ZIBILICEL
% HEAT PLATES| ESHI0|ZE [7{5IX| oM. (DO NOT REMOVE THE COATED TAPE ON THE

=7 7!

HEAT PLATE)

Part NO. Part Name

B—1 FLAT CROSS HEAD BOLT M4X30MM

B2 BUILD PLATE

B-3 HEAT PLATE

B—4 SPRING 4
B-5 Z — SLIDE BASE 1
B-6 Z — SHAFT SCREW 1
B-7 Z — SHAFT BALL BUSHING 2
B-8 Z — SHAFT SCREW GUIDE 1
B-9 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3X8MM 8
B-10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X10MM 4
B-11 COUPLING 1

24 | RexBot3D OC-120 =2 MEHA
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SLIck

1 BO-1-92} BO—1-10x =&slof

I=EE

—12} U-2 ZE&A| 23H[0[X[oflA 7

% U

= M5X10MM

2| =
= | =
e1g|,
S13|a
S| s 2
_I.IG
enlu_Lm
5@ 8|
Z|lalnl|k
|||+
G| W w|
PHHM
b4
318|7
AR
> 2
w |
| T
||
L
52|12 |>
a

4

2 Ak
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HOoIEE XTI 1

HE X2IA 1. OE MZS 02| =I5t FAIm, ZF FM F{dEjol HZshor & £

So|Apat of2iet 20| O[2] 7|XHste] F=AI7| HEEHLICE

Teae 2. HE ZYRE2 EXE BE0[2U, #4310 M| MBS ZESHH FAZ|
HFZLICE

E—14 MOTOR CABLE(445MM)

E—14 MOTOR CABLE(445MM)

28 | RexBot3D OC-120 =& MM



HQIHE X2IT 2

‘4' ria /v v”“TOB e0
E

MAIN BOARD

® Parts List =

Part NO. Part Name EA
E-24 MAIN BOARD 1
E-31 ROUND CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X4MM | 8
E-32 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3X8MM 2
E-34 MAIN BOARD CASE 1
E-36 PCB SUPPORT F-3X10 4

RexBot

P

ROUND CROSS HEAD
BOLT M3X4MM

E-36

PCB SUPPORT

E—24maIN BoARDE ZH|5t, Sz2t0] 7 220
E—31rounD CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X4MMZ} E—36PCB SUPPORT
F-axi02 &0l 35 02| XEsto] SLCt
K E-24+E-31+E-36E |75t Al

RexBot3D OC—120 X&| MHA{ | 29



Tl
2 E-31

MAIN BOARD

%%, _’\ ROUND CROSS HEAD

“ BOLT M3X4MM
— -\

i E-31
ROUND CROSS HEAD
BOLT M3X4MM

i

E-36
PCB SUPPORT
F-3X10

E-312} E-360| A= SEH B n% E—34MAIN BOARD caseO] HEISHT, CHA|
[E-31+E-36E |25t AEH] E-312 BIHH MZEO| X5 U XS ZCEL
Ct.

E-32
HEXAGON HEAD
M3X8MM




HoIEE XTI 4

2 ARIS Z161H0 E—12BED CONNECT cABLES
ZSILICt HEAT PLATE S1ZA|, Z — SLIDE BASE
O| Ozl HEOZ LI HASHLIC

® Parts List =

Part NO.

Part Name

E-12

BED CONNECT CABLE

% F0| x
HEATING PLATE®| HS ZE2 H|7{otX| OMIQ! 20 MAH=IRACHH, MISSH=E! Ho|Z=E £

2t BE{0| E—21x-MOTOR CABLEM)Z} E—222-
MOTOR CABLEQ)E AtRIZt 22 X|of = 2H
F{EIE0]| SZRILIC

n E—21 MOTOR CABLE(M) X -1
E—22 MOTOR CABLE(S) Y -1

E E—22 MOTOR CABLE(S) Z -1

® Parts List =

Part NO. Part Name EA
E—21 MOTOE iA_BLE(M) ’
_ MOTOR CABLE(S)
E-22 Zv.z- 2

% Fo| x

X1, Y=, ZA2 2A| 22 2E0| HAZSfLCE

| 31




Y= 2I0|EARX] =BT

‘ [T .
—'HexAGon HerD /™
T BOLT M2xiowm '

E-10

NUT (M2)

*2I0llM LH2ACH 2 E-14LIMITS SWITCH (445MM)-Y- 45t

Y ZEOf A2t 20| E-14umTs switcH@ssmv)  m Parts List m
£ E—15HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M2xt2mmet E—10NUT Part NO. Part Name EA
MO TEH|CE

E-10 NUT (M2) 2
E—14 LIMITS SV!TYCT (445MM) 1

E-15 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M2X12MM 2

XS 20| EARX] ZBIT

LIMITS SWITCH
(149MM) —X—

NOZZLE MOUNTSQ| J&lt £0i| E-15Hexacon  ® Parts List =
HEAD BOLT M2xiaumE SHTHOIA 204 E-17umirs Part NO.
SWITCH (140MM) -x— D-SHLICE (@=Z AMRlnp 2
0| NOZZLE MOUNTE Z7/IX| Ho{EA|1 AL
A7t =2 Y=2 FoFLCh) E-17

Part Name EA

E-15 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M2X12MM 2

LIMITS SWITCH (149MM)
—_ x —_

x Fo| %

E-172 OlzHZEofl F=H

32 | RexBot3D OC-120 =7 MHA



Z= 2|0|EAQIX| =BT

-
hl E-11
’ HEXAGON HEAD
LIMITS FIXED UNIT BOLT M4X20MM

E—9 [Py
o &

LIMITS SWITCH
(445MM) — Z -

X1 ARzt 20| 24

E-10
NUT(M2) @
~ E—16 W
E-8umrs Fixep UNITOY| A= Z01| E-10NUTMAE HEXAGON HEAD ) /)
MM
=177, E—16HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M2X1sMMEZ E—14 SOLT M2X15
IMITS SWITCH (445MM) - Z -= E35H| D™EHLCt ® Parts List =
E Z-SHAFT SCREWSE 7|Zoz @zo | PatNo. Part Name EA

Z—SHAFTO| E—8umiTs FIXED UNITE 7|21, E-8 LIMITS FIXED UNIT 1
E—ONUT(MA2} E—11HEXAGON HEAD BOLT MAX20MME E-9 NUT (M4) 1
JIRRISH|C} E-10 NUT (M2) 2
% 72 2|0[EAQIX| BAA| Z2H0|L} M0 E-11 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X20MM | 1
MSHH 27P-REHE AF2SHIM TESIME KIE E-14 LIMITS SWITCH (445MM) — Z — 1
| gs0ll= SA7H StELC E-16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M2X{5MM | 2

XS ZE M

X& MOTORQ} HZ=l MOTOR CABLEO| 7t m Parts List =
X|E2 E—13 H-BAND (40oMMS SZHFHA 20} Part NO. Part Name EA
&Lict

E-13 H — BAND (400MM) 1

E LCD PANELS| CABLEZ BOTTOM £29| %}
Z0i| fIRIE 22 tifsELIc

RexBot3D OC—120 X&| MHA{ | 33



E-33

MOTOR DUCT

E—1EXTRUDER NozzLEZ} E—23FAN (12v)-1-2  ® Parts List =

NOZZLE MOUNTO| St £ E—1EXTRUDER NOZZLE Part NO. Part Name EA
| _ 1

F{HIE{(HEAT, _TEMP), E—23rAN (12v)-1-2F NOZZLE e EXTRUDER NOZZLE ]

MOUNTO!| S22l E—170mirs switcH (14omm) — x 47}

x| M2 Sajsto] 1 J2int 2o SEo2 Wy E-20 MOTOR CABLE(XL) — EO — 1

0.| E‘Lll:l'. E-23 FAN (12V)-1- 1
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® Parts List =
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2

Part Name

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X12MM

Part NO.
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® Parts List =

Part NO.

Part Name

E-18 10PIN CABLE —A- 1
E-23 FAN (12V)-2 1
E-25 NOZZLE BOARD 1

E—18 10PIN CABLE
HEAT
TEMPERATURE
E—17 umir switcH
E—23 NozzLE

E—23 FAN NOZZLE

SENSOR
—X—



NOZZLE MOUNTO| %3{=2 E—1EXTRUDER
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LIc,

® Parts

List =
Part NO. Part Name EA
E-4 NOZZLE DUCT 1
E-6 FLAT CROSS HEAD SCREW M3X15MM | 2

X MHEO| J2HO|Lt ThA|
EotME HMZel dsoil=

O

OVil—- L

M= Z&stMop 20| 7HEsELICE

m Parts List =

SUTEMZ 204M At
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Part NO.

Part Name EA
E-5 FAN DUCT 1
E-6 FLAT CROSS HEAD SCREW M3X15MM| 2
E-7 ROUND HEAD CROSS BOLT M4X5MM | 2
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® Parts List =

Part NO. Part Name EA
E-2 NOZZLE BOARD COVER 1
E-3 ROUND CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X45MM | 2
E-19 THROUGH — TUBE(700MM) 1

E-30 CABLE TIE 2
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n oMo 2 HAIE THO| E-26 mount?t E-29
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ch.

m Parts List =

Part NO. Part Name EA
E—26 MOUNT 1
E-27 CASE(AEh 1
E-27 CASE(H) 1
E-28 FLAT CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X12MM | 5
E-29 FLAT CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X15MM | 1
E-30 CABLE TIE 1
n Ha|=l 10PIN CABLE & EXTRUDER

MOTOR CABLE

% Z=O| x

ZEA| HIEA] &} Sl #0lE St & =

2I5HAOF BiLICL
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APEITE 22 E-27case@hdl E—27cAsE(®)S  m Parts List =

E—28FLAT CROSS HEAD BOLT Maxi2uMZ AMEHIH =04
X 0|5 ALO}ZH-O SIS DS OLE 5 EE= Part NO. Part Name EA
=0l 4 -2 WS B UE § ZEE ;
- 'O I
oL E-27 CASE(QEh 1
E-27 CASE(HTH 2
E-28 FLAT CROSS HEAD BOLT M3X12MM | 12
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E-41
MATERIAL HANG

E—35FILAMENT HOLDER(body) Xl E—39BEARING E6082=
20k 20| OF20)| ‘210, E—41IMATERIAL HANGS 77|
YFELICE

E—37HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M5x10MMOf| E—38sPRING
WASHER(MS), E—4OFLAT WASHERS| &=MZ AFXIDf ZH
0| Z=H[Fct

[ =22 202 28 oein 2ol 47400 2 50
=Lck

E-40

FLAT WASHER
E-38

SPRING
WASHER(M5)
E-37
HEXAGON HEAD
SCREW M5X10MM

® Parts List =

Part NO. Part Name EA
E-35 FILAMENT HOLDER(body) 1
E-37 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10MM 4
E-38 SPRING WASHER (M5) 4
E-39 BEARING E608Z 4
E-40 FLAT WASHER (M5) 4
E-41 MATERIAL HANG 2

RexBot3D OC-120 X! MHA | 41




25 [ I IX|Z

Z LIMITS FIXED UNITS 2% £ UEZE M4
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® Tool List =

Tool Name
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Instruction AMEed

Hiel ZollM = 22
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Info Screen

Info Screen2Z 0|
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IZE HAE Hiw

Control

=5, 2 HE i

Print form SD / NO Card

SDItE R /SDIE &2

Main » Prepare MEeH

Main

MainC 2 0|%

Disable
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T BB TR

AutoHome

X, Y, ZE0| g¥oz ol

Preheat PLA

PLA 2& 2% 2t 5/2)210°/40°)

Preheat ABS

ABS 2% M3 2t 5[2(230°/100°)

Cooldown

5 HE2EE 02 83

Move Axis

X, Y, Z, Extruder 2E{ 0|S Oil'5

Main » Prepare » Move Axis AMEH

Prepare

Prepare@ £ 0|

Move 10mm

Move 10mmZHe| 0l= A

Move 1mm

Move ImmEHe| 0|5 AN

Move 0.1mm

Move 0.1mm&He] Ols MM

Main » Prepare » Move Axis » Move 10mm JMEH

Move Axis

Move AxisRZ 0|=

Move X

Move X &= el

Move Y

Move Y = el

X: 4+000.0

X& Z|CH AIO|R77EX| 07 Hs(0C—120 : +145.0)

Y: 4+000.0

YZ Z|tf AFO|ETHK| 01E7Hs(0C—120 : +H20.0)
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Main » Prepare » Move Axis » Move 1mm AEH

1imm & X, Y, Z Extruder O|S(ZZIE

Z[CHAOI=2 0[S7}S)

Move Axis

Move X

X: +000.0

Move Y

Y: +000.0
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7
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Main » Control » Temper
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Nozzle
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Bed 2& Y

Fan speed

Fan speed HZ(0~255)

Autotemp
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Preheat PLA A
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Info Screen
Prepare
Control

p Print form SD

Print form SD AEH

v

Main
<4 | > testgcode
LOVE.gode

mRIE T A

2ISHA|7 | HEZHLICE.

— el HAIX]

Situation (2)

Err: MINTEMP

D2IE HE

0

Z2C 7} 5% Ofch YUA| 2l =M FHIE X7
S TRIE =0t HXIA|)

ﬂJ

LT
I'K) I o

£ 5= Oz 23E, 2=MM 7 4lEs

[ b 8 > i o




Z2IE AES LCD HAIE

3DmEE AR SE0| £ Tisut MOl M, BRIISS ARG & 4 Lt

» Info screen HetHoR o8
Tune S DRIE MAS HAVIS(RE, &5 TIIHE T
Control Main ) Control 7|52t 5
Pause Print Print 8X| 7|5
Stop Print Print & 7|5

A
=

3DEZIE AR =50 Z2E {52t 5 HE 2 5
X LCDO| cHE 22 = Tune2 22! ofH Ci3nt &

Main Main2 Z 3}HO S
Speed HIE ALE MY
Nozzle LE 2 MY
Bed HiE 2= &F

Fan Speed Fan Speed A3H
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